
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1058
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013
PPPAC CLEARANCE FOR NH PROJECTS
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the clearances of Public Private Partnership Accounts Committee (PPPAC) is mandatory for starting bidding process of National Highway (NH) projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sought exemption from seeking clearance of the PPPAC for a number of NH projects during the last three years and the current year;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the total length of NH roads proposed to be constructed in the country, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Doesn't arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Doesn't arise.

(e) About 4300km length of National Highways is proposed to be constructed in the country during the year 2013-14.
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